SUNY Brockport (11-5-3, 8-1-2) -vs- SUNY Geneseo (13-5-3, 9-1-1)

11/08/2025 at Geneseo, NY (College Stadium)

Date: 11/08/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
ggg%r;granrzcgélllezse75tadium SUNY Brockport 0 L 0 1
Officials: SUNY Geneseo 0 1 1 2
SUNY Brockport 1 SUNY Geneseo 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters
GK 1 Nelson, AJ 0 0O 0 O 91 GK 1 Crothall, Max 0 0O 0 O 91
2 Lyle, Jadin 1 0 0 O 91 DEF 3 Sorensen, Charlie 1 i 0 O 91
DEF 3 Amar, Khadim 0 0O 0 O 91 MID 5 Guercia, Connor 0 0O 0 O 91
DEF 5 Warren, Parker 0 0 0 o 91 DEF 6 Famularo, Eric 2 0O 0 O 91
MID 8 Lagarde, Trevor 2 2 0 O 91 MID 7 Ruggiero, Michael 3 i 0 1 91
9 Mathis, Ryan 3 2 0 o0 79 FWD 8 Thody, Dylan 3 2 2 0 91
MID 10 Reinagel, Brady 1 0O 0 o 69 DEF 18 DiPalo, Jace 3 i 0 O 91
11 Tinaj, Peter 0 0O 0 O 69 FWD 19 Visone, Francesco 0 0O 0 O 47
MID 17 Sullivan, Finn 1 1 1 0 72 DEF 22 Carnes, Eric 1 0O 0 O 91
FWD 19 Voyer, Max 0 0O 0 O 73 MID 25 Burke, Owen 2 0O 0 O 79
MID 26 Rivara, Alex 0 0O 0 O 91 DEF 28 Bonseu, Amir 1 0O 0 O 91
Substitutes
FWD 6 Green, Jayden 0 0O 0 o 18 FWD 9 Lodie, Aidan 0 0O 0 O 44
DEF 7 Bird, Josh 0 0O 0 o 32 FWD 10 Arraiano, Kyle 0 0 0 o0 12
12 Caccomo, Jaidyn 0 0o 0 1 26 Totals 16 5 2 1 1001
14 Long, Christian 0 0O 0 o 8
DEF 15 Liewehr, Nico 0 0O 0 O 1
DEF 21 Malyniak, Ryan 0 0 0 o0 9 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 8 5 1 1 1002 1 Crothall, Max 90:30 1 4
Totals 1 4
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Nelson, Al 90:30 2 3
Totals 2 3
Shots By Period 1 2 O0T-1 Total Corner Kicks By Period 2 OT-1  Total
SUNY Brockport 4 4 0 8 SUNY Brockport 1 2 0 3
SUNY Geneseo 8 7 1 16 SUNY Geneseo 5 0 9
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
SUNY Brockport 2 1 0 3 SUNY Brockport 6 7 1 14
SUNY Geneseo 2 0 4 SUNY Geneseo 7 7 0 14
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by BPT Sullivan, Finn Assist by Caccomo,
63:26 BPT Finn Sullivan Jaidyn Caccomo Jaidyn.
GOAL by GEN Thody, Dylan Assist by Ruggiero,
76:26 GEN  Dylan Thody Michael Ruggiero Michael.
90:30 GEN  Dylan Thody GEN Dylan Thody PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Cautions and Ejections: 07:54 (YELLOW), #11 Peter Tinaj (BPT) 57:57 (YELLOW), #5 Parker Warren (BPT)



Time
00:00
00:00
04:09
04:54
05:15
06:04
07:17
07:54
07:54
09:00
09:59
14:21
15:04
16:32
16:32
18:17
18:50
19:35
20:09
21:46
22:26
26:25
27:10
30:50
31:10
31:29
32:34
32:58
32:58
34:52
35:46
36:20
36:34
37:54
38:21
39:48
42:43
44:03
45:00
45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
47:24
48:29
51:12
53:11
54:05
54:50
55:49

Team
GEN
BPT
BPT
GEN
GEN
GEN
BPT
BPT
GEN
BPT
GEN
GEN
BPT
GEN
BPT
BPT
GEN
GEN
GEN
BPT
GEN
BPT
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
BPT
BPT
BPT
BPT
BPT
BPT
GEN
BPT
BPT
GEN
GEN

BPT

GEN
GEN
GEN
BPT
BPT
BPT
BPT
BPT
BPT
BPT
GEN
BPT
BPT
GEN
BPT

Play By Play

Play

Crothall, Max at goalie for SUNY Geneseo

Nelson, AJ at goalie for SUNY Brockport

Foul on Mathis, Ryan.

Foul on Famularo, Eric.

Foul on Visone, Francesco.

Shot by GEN Ruggiero, Michael, out left.

Foul on Sullivan, Finn.

Yellow card on BPT Tinaj, Peter.

Shot by GEN DiPalo, Jace, out left.

Offside against SUNY Brockport.

Foul on Ruggiero, Michael.

Foul on Sorensen, Charlie.

Shot by BPT Mathis, Ryan, bottom right, saved by Crothall, Max.
Foul on Ruggiero, Michael.

Shot by BPT Reinagel, Brady, out left.

Foul on Lyle, Jadin.

Shot by GEN Sorensen, Charlie, top left, saved by Nelson, AJ.
Corner kick [19:35].

Shot by GEN Bonseu, Amir, out right.

Shot by BPT Lagarde, Trevor, bottom left, saved by Crothall, Max.
GEN substitution: Lodie, Aidan for Visone, Francesco.
Foul on Sullivan, Finn.

Shot by GEN Ruggiero, Michael, out top.

Shot by GEN Burke, Owen, out left.

Corner kick [31:10].

Corner kick [31:29].

Corner kick [32:34].

GEN substitution: Arraiano, Kyle for Burke, Owen.
BPT substitution: Caccomo, Jaidyn for Tinaj, Peter.
BPT substitution: Green, Jayden for Voyer, Max.

BPT substitution: Malyniak, Ryan for Mathis, Ryan.
Shot by BPT Lyle, Jadin, out top right.

BPT substitution: Long, Christian for Reinagel, Brady.
Foul on Caccomo, Jaidyn.

Shot by GEN Famularo, Eric, out top right.

Foul on Long, Christian.

Corner kick [42:43].

Foul on Thody, Dylan.

Shot by GEN DiPalo, Jace, bottom center, saved by Nelson, AJ.
End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR BPT: , #1 Nelson, AJ, #2 Lyle, Jadin, #3 Amar, Khadim, #5 Warren, Parker, #8 Lagarde, Trevor, #10 Reinagel,
Brady, #9 Mathis, Ryan, #19 Voyer, Max, #7 Bird, Josh, #11 Tinaj, Peter, #26 Rivara, Alex.

FOR GEN: , #1 Crothall, Max, #3 Sorensen, Charlie, #5 Guercia, Connor, #6 Famularo, Eric, #7 Ruggiero, Michael, #8
Thody, Dylan, #18 DiPalo, Jace, #25 Burke, Owen, #22 Carnes, Eric, #19 Visone, Francesco, #28 Bonseu, Amir.

GEN substitution: Burke, Owen for Lodie, Aidan.

GEN substitution: Visone, Francesco for Arraiano, Kyle.

BPT substitution: Reinagel, Brady for Malyniak, Ryan.

BPT substitution: Mathis, Ryan for Long, Christian.

BPT substitution: Voyer, Max for Caccomo, Jaidyn.

BPT substitution: Bird, Josh for Green, Jayden.

BPT substitution: Tinaj, Peter for Sullivan, Finn.

Corner kick [47:24].

Foul on Bird, Josh.

Foul on Carnes, Eric.

Shot by BPT Mathis, Ryan, bottom center, saved by Crothall, Max.
Foul on Warren, Parker.

Foul on Burke, Owen.

Shot by BPT Lagarde, Trevor, bottom center, saved by Crothall, Max.



56:15 GEN Shot by GEN DiPalo, Jace, out right.

57:57 BPT Yellow card on BPT Warren, Parker.
60:18 GEN Corner kick [60:18].
62:04 BPT BPT substitution: Caccomo, Jaidyn for Reinagel, Brady.
62:52 BPT Corner kick [62:52].
63:04 BPT BPT substitution: Sullivan, Finn for Tinaj, Peter.
63:26 BPT GOAL by BPT Sullivan, Finn Assist by Caccomo, Jaidyn.
SUNY Brockport 1, SUNY Geneseo 0
65:31 GEN Foul on Thody, Dylan.
67:20 BPT Foul on Lyle, Jadin.
68:08 GEN Shot by GEN Thody, Dylan.
68:13 GEN Corner kick [68:13].
68:31 GEN GEN substitution: Lodie, Aidan for Visone, Francesco.
68:31 BPT BPT substitution: Green, Jayden for Voyer, Max.
69:17 GEN Foul on Carnes, Eric.
70:45 BPT Foul on Green, Jayden.
71:25 GEN Shot by GEN Ruggiero, Michael, bottom left, saved by Nelson, AJ.
72:36 GEN Shot by GEN Famularo, Eric, out left.
73:02 BPT BPT substitution: Tinaj, Peter for Mathis, Ryan.
73:24 BPT Foul on Green, Jayden.
74:28 GEN Foul on Bonseu, Amir.
76:01 GEN Corner kick [76:01].
76:26 GEN GOAL by GEN Thody, Dylan Assist by Ruggiero, Michael.
SUNY Brockport 1, SUNY Geneseo 1
76:26 BPT BPT substitution: Reinagel, Brady for Caccomo, Jaidyn.
76:26 BPT BPT substitution: Liewehr, Nico for Green, Jayden.
76:26 BPT BPT substitution: Mathis, Ryan for Rivara, Alex.
76:58 BPT BPT substitution: Rivara, Alex for Liewehr, Nico.
76:58 BPT BPT substitution: Voyer, Max for Bird, Josh.
77:38 BPT Foul on Lyle, Jadin.
78:50 GEN Corner kick [78:50].
79:27 GEN Foul on Burke, Owen.
80:08 GEN Corner kick [80:08].
80:38 GEN Shot by GEN Carnes, Eric, out right.
82:38 GEN Foul on Thody, Dylan.
86:35 GEN Shot by GEN Burke, Owen, out top.
87:57 BPT Foul on Tinaj, Peter.
89:21 BPT Shot by BPT Mathis, Ryan.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].
FOR BPT: , #1 Nelson, AJ, #2 Lyle, Jadin, #3 Amar, Khadim, #5 Warren, Parker, #8 Lagarde, Trevor, #10 Reinagel,
90:00 BPT Brady, #11 Tinaj, Peter, #26 Rivara, Alex, #19 Voyer, Max, #17 Sullivan, Finn, #9 Mathis, Ryan.
FOR GEN: , #1 Crothall, Max, #3 Sorensen, Charlie, #5 Guercia, Connor, #6 Famularo, Eric, #7 Ruggiero, Michael, #8
90:00 GEN Thody, Dylan, #18 DiPalo, Jace, #25 Burke, Owen, #22 Carnes, Eric, #9 Lodie, Aidan, #28 Bonseu, Amir.
-- BPT Foul on Warren, Parker
90:30 GEN GEN Dylan Thody PENALTY KICK GOAL.

SUNY Brockport 1, SUNY Geneseo 2
90:30 0 End of period [90:30].



