SUNY Brockport (11-5-3, 8-1-2) -vs- SUNY Geneseo (13-5-3, 9-1-1) 11/08/2025 at Geneseo, NY (College Stadium)

Date: 11/08/2025 Attendance: 1237

Stadium: College Stadium

Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	OT-1	Total
SUNY Brockport	0	1	0	1
SUNY Geneseo	0	1	1	2

SUNY Brockport 1

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	1	Nelson, AJ	C	0	0	0	91
	2	Lyle, Jadin	1	. 0	0	0	91
DEF	3	Amar, Khadim	C	0	0	0	91
DEF	5	Warren, Parker	C	0	0	0	91
MID	8	Lagarde, Trevor	2	2	0	0	91
	9	Mathis, Ryan	3	2	0	0	79
MID	10	Reinagel, Brady	1	. 0	0	0	69
	11	Tinaj, Peter	(0	0	0	69
MID	17	Sullivan, Finn	1	. 1	1	0	72
FWD	19	Voyer, Max	C	0	0	0	73
MID	26	Rivara, Alex	C	0	0	0	91
		Substitutes	5				
FWD	6	Green, Jayden	(0	0	0	18
DEF	7	Bird, Josh	C	0	0	0	32
	12	Caccomo, Jaidyn	C	0	0	1	26
	14	Long, Christian	C	0	0	0	8
DEF	15	Liewehr, Nico	C	0	0	0	1
DEF	21	Malyniak, Ryan		0	0	0	9
		Totals	8	5	1	1	1002

SUNY Geneseo 2

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	1	Crothall, Max	0	0	0	0	91
DEF	3	Sorensen, Charlie	1	1	0	0	91
MID	5	Guercia, Connor	0	0	0	0	91
DEF	6	Famularo, Eric	2	0	0	0	91
MID	7	Ruggiero, Michael	3	1	0	1	91
FWD	8	Thody, Dylan	3	2	2	0	91
DEF	18	DiPalo, Jace	3	1	0	0	91
FWD	19	Visone, Francesco	0	0	0	0	47
DEF	22	Carnes, Eric	1	0	0	0	91
MID	25	Burke, Owen	2	0	0	0	79
DEF	28	Bonseu, Amir	1	0	0	0	91
		Substitutes					
FWD	9	Lodie, Aidan	0	0	0	0	44
FWD	10	Arraiano, Kyle	0	0	0	0	12
		Totals	16	5	2	1	1001

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Crothall, Max	90:30	1	4
	Totals		1	4

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Nelson, AJ	90:30	2	3
	Totals		2	3

Shots By Period	1	2	OT-1	Total
SUNY Brockport	4	4	0	8
SUNY Geneseo	8	7	1	16
Saves By Period				
SUNY Brockport	2	1	0	3
SUNY Geneseo	2	2	0	4

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	OT-1	Total
SUNY Brockport	1	2	0	3
SUNY Geneseo	4	5	0	9
Fouls By Period				
SUNY Brockport	6	7	1	14
SLINV Geneseo	7	7	0	14

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
63:26	BPT	Finn Sullivan	Jaidyn Caccomo	GOAL by BPT Sullivan, Finn Assist by Caccomo, Jaidyn.
76:26	GEN	Dylan Thody	Michael Ruggiero	GOAL by GEN Thody, Dylan Assist by Ruggiero, Michael.
90:30	GEN	Dylan Thody		GEN Dylan Thody PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Cautions and Ejections: 07:54 (YELLOW), #11 Peter Tinaj (BPT) 57:57 (YELLOW), #5 Parker Warren (BPT)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	GEN	Crothall, Max at goalie for SUNY Geneseo
00:00	BPT	Nelson, AJ at goalie for SUNY Brockport
04:09	BPT	Foul on Mathis, Ryan.
04:54	GEN	Foul on Famularo, Eric.
05:15	GEN	Foul on Visone, Francesco.
06:04	GEN	Shot by GEN Ruggiero, Michael, out left.
07:17	BPT	Foul on Sullivan, Finn.
07:54	BPT	Yellow card on BPT Tinaj, Peter.
07:54	GEN	Shot by GEN DiPalo, Jace, out left.
09:00	BPT	Offside against SUNY Brockport.
09:59	GEN	Foul on Ruggiero, Michael.
14:21	GEN	Foul on Sorensen, Charlie.
15:04	BPT	Shot by BPT Mathis, Ryan, bottom right, saved by Crothall, Max.
16:32	GEN	Foul on Ruggiero, Michael.
16:32	BPT	Shot by BPT Reinagel, Brady, out left.
18:17	BPT	Foul on Lyle, Jadin.
18:50	GEN	Shot by GEN Sorensen, Charlie, top left, saved by Nelson, AJ.
19:35	GEN	Corner kick [19:35].
20:09	GEN	Shot by GEN Bonseu, Amir, out right.
21:46	BPT	Shot by BPT Lagarde, Trevor, bottom left, saved by Crothall, Max.
22:26	GEN	GEN substitution: Lodie, Aidan for Visone, Francesco.
26:25	BPT	Foul on Sullivan, Finn.
27:10	GEN	Shot by GEN Ruggiero, Michael, out top.
30:50	GEN	Shot by GEN Burke, Owen, out left.
31:10	GEN	Corner kick [31:10].
31:29	GEN	Corner kick [31:29].
32:34	GEN	Corner kick [32:34].
32:58	GEN	GEN substitution: Arraiano, Kyle for Burke, Owen.
32:58		BPT substitution: Caccomo, Jaidyn for Tinaj, Peter.
34:52		BPT substitution: Green, Jayden for Voyer, Max.
35:46		BPT substitution: Malyniak, Ryan for Mathis, Ryan.
36:20		Shot by BPT Lyle, Jadin, out top right.
36:34		BPT substitution: Long, Christian for Reinagel, Brady.
37:54		Foul on Caccomo, Jaidyn.
38:21		Shot by GEN Famularo, Eric, out top right.
39:48		Foul on Long, Christian.
42:43		Corner kick [42:43].
44:03		Foul on Thody, Dylan.
45:00		Shot by GEN DiPalo, Jace, bottom center, saved by Nelson, AJ.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00		FOR BPT: , #1 Nelson, AJ, #2 Lyle, Jadin, #3 Amar, Khadim, #5 Warren, Parker, #8 Lagarde, Trevor, #10 Reinagel, Brady, #9 Mathis, Ryan, #19 Voyer, Max, #7 Bird, Josh, #11 Tinaj, Peter, #26 Rivara, Alex.
45:00	GEN	FOR GEN: , #1 Crothall, Max, #3 Sorensen, Charlie, #5 Guercia, Connor, #6 Famularo, Eric, #7 Ruggiero, Michael, #8 Thody, Dylan, #18 DiPalo, Jace, #25 Burke, Owen, #22 Carnes, Eric, #19 Visone, Francesco, #28 Bonseu, Amir.
45:00	GEN	GEN substitution: Burke, Owen for Lodie, Aidan.
45:00	GEN	GEN substitution: Visone, Francesco for Arraiano, Kyle.
45:00	BPT	BPT substitution: Reinagel, Brady for Malyniak, Ryan.
45:00	BPT	BPT substitution: Mathis, Ryan for Long, Christian.
45:00	BPT	BPT substitution: Voyer, Max for Caccomo, Jaidyn.
45:00	BPT	BPT substitution: Bird, Josh for Green, Jayden.
45:00		BPT substitution: Tinaj, Peter for Sullivan, Finn.
47:24		Corner kick [47:24].
48:29		Foul on Bird, Josh.
51:12		Foul on Carnes, Eric.
53:11		Shot by BPT Mathis, Ryan, bottom center, saved by Crothall, Max.
54:05		Foul on Warren, Parker.
54:50		Foul on Burke, Owen.
EE.40		Shot by PDT Lagarda Trayer bettem center caved by Crethall May

Shot by BPT Lagarde, Trevor, bottom center, saved by Crothall, Max.

54:50 GEN 55:49 BPT

56:15	GEN	Shot by GEN DiPalo, Jace, out right.
57:57		Yellow card on BPT Warren, Parker.
60:18	GEN	Corner kick [60:18].
62:04		BPT substitution: Caccomo, Jaidyn for Reinagel, Brady.
62:52		Corner kick [62:52].
63:04		BPT substitution: Sullivan, Finn for Tinaj, Peter.
63:26		GOAL by BPT Sullivan, Finn Assist by Caccomo, Jaidyn.
		SUNY Brockport 1, SUNY Geneseo 0
65:31	GEN	Foul on Thody, Dylan.
67:20	BPT	Foul on Lyle, Jadin.
68:08		Shot by GEN Thody, Dylan.
68:13	GEN	Corner kick [68:13].
68:31	GEN	GEN substitution: Lodie, Aidan for Visone, Francesco.
68:31	BPT	BPT substitution: Green, Jayden for Voyer, Max.
69:17		Foul on Carnes, Eric.
70:45	BPT	Foul on Green, Jayden.
71:25	GEN	Shot by GEN Ruggiero, Michael, bottom left, saved by Nelson, AJ.
72:36	GEN	Shot by GEN Famularo, Eric, out left.
73:02		BPT substitution: Tinaj, Peter for Mathis, Ryan.
73:24	BPT	Foul on Green, Jayden.
74:28	GEN	Foul on Bonseu, Amir.
76:01		Corner kick [76:01].
76:26	GEN	GOAL by GEN Thody, Dylan Assist by Ruggiero, Michael.
		SUNY Brockport 1, SUNY Geneseo 1
76:26	BPT	BPT substitution: Reinagel, Brady for Caccomo, Jaidyn.
76:26		BPT substitution: Liewehr, Nico for Green, Jayden.
76:26		BPT substitution: Mathis, Ryan for Rivara, Alex.
76:58		BPT substitution: Rivara, Alex for Liewehr, Nico.
76:58		BPT substitution: Voyer, Max for Bird, Josh.
77:38		Foul on Lyle, Jadin.
78:50		Corner kick [78:50].
79:27	GEN	Foul on Burke, Owen.
80:08	GEN	Corner kick [80:08].
80:38		Shot by GEN Carnes, Eric, out right.
82:38		Foul on Thody, Dylan.
86:35		Shot by GEN Burke, Owen, out top.
87:57	BPT	Foul on Tinaj, Peter.
89:21		Shot by BPT Mathis, Ryan.
90:00		End of period [90:00].
90:00		Start of OT period [90:00].
90:00	BPT	FOR BPT: , #1 Nelson, AJ, #2 Lyle, Jadin, #3 Amar, Khadim, #5 Warren, Parker, #8 Lagarde, Trevor, #10 Reinagel, Brady, #11 Tinaj, Peter, #26 Rivara, Alex, #19 Voyer, Max, #17 Sullivan, Finn, #9 Mathis, Ryan.
90:00		FOR GEN: , #1 Crothall, Max, #3 Sorensen, Charlie, #5 Guercia, Connor, #6 Famularo, Eric, #7 Ruggiero, Michael, #8 Thody, Dylan, #18 DiPalo, Jace, #25 Burke, Owen, #22 Carnes, Eric, #9 Lodie, Aidan, #28 Bonseu, Amir.
	BPT	Foul on Warren, Parker
90:30		GEN Dylan Thody PENALTY KICK GOAL.
		SUNY Brockport 1, SUNY Geneseo 2
00.00	•	5 1 6 1 150 003

End of period [90:30].

90:30 0